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NSW National Parks and Wildlife Service, 

Contacts: 

Web:	 	 	 http://www.environment.nsw.gov.au/volunteers/index.htm 
General enquiries:		 npwsvols.bluemountains@environment.nsw.gov.au 

AH Arthur Henry 		 arthur.henry@environment.nsw.gov.au or ph: 4787 3104
AMAndy Macqueen	 andymacqueen@gmail.com or ph: 47571083
CB Chris Banffy	 	 chris.banffy@environment.nsw.gov.au or ph: 4787 3113
GB Garry Blount	 	 garryblount@hotmail.com or Mob: 0414 847 148 
GL Geoff Luscombe	 SPRATS.Tas@gmail.com or geoffrey.luscombe@gmail.com 
JC Jeff Cottrell	 	 jeffcottrell@optusnet.com.au or ph: 9686 6972
JR Jacqueline Reid        	 Jacqueline.reid@environment.nsw.gov.au or phone: 4784 7326
KR Kirsty Reynolds 	 kirsty.reynolds@harboursat.com.au or phone: 4565 9252
LG Lachlan Garland	 lachlan.a.garland@bigpond.com or ph: 4757 1929
LS Lyndal Sullivan		 lsullivan@bmcc.nsw.gov.au or ph: 47805528
MH Michael Hensen	 mhensen@bmcc.nsw.gov.au (preferred) or ph:4780 5471
TK Trish Kidd	 	 trish.kidd@environment.nsw.gov.au or ph: 63361972
VL Vickii Lett	 	 vickii.lett@environment.nsw.gov.au or ph: 45882400
VR Vanessa Richardson 	 vanessa.richardson@environment.nsw.gov.au or ph: 4787 3112
XS Xuela Sledge	 	 xuela.sledge@environment.nsw.gov.au or ph: 4784 7319 	 	
	 	 	 (Volunteer Coordinator)

SPECIAL EVENTS

14th November… Fishing Competition at Yellomundee 
Regional Park with Yellomundee Aboriginal Bushcare Group 
and the Bass Fishoes RSVP VL

29th November…Locals and visitors can get 
involved in one of the many activities planned 
to mark the 10th anniversary of the listing of the 
Greater Blue Mountains World Heritage area. 

Details TBC but  likely to start 10am at Govetts Leap. Free 
shuttle bus from Blackheath Station. RSVP JR

Monthly Bushcare dates for your diary

2nd Saturday... Valley of the Waters Bushcare Group, Wentworth Falls 9am-12noon RSVP AH

2nd Sunday... Yellomundee Aboriginal Bushcare Group Work Day (time varies) RSVP VL (Family event)

2nd or 3rd Saturday... Carlons Creek Bushcare Group, Megalong Valley 9.30am-3pm RSVP CB

4th Sunday... Braeside Bushcare Group, Blackheath 9:30-1:00 RSVP VR or LG
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